MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 2024.04 TERM: AUGUST 21, 2023 – AUGUST 20, 2026

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 2024.04, concerns Article 9 The Academic Environment. Specifically, it concerns Article 9.8 Term of Office and Article 9.9 Nomination of the Department Chair.

Instead of Spring 2024, the nomination and vote for the Chair of the Art Department will take place during the 2024 Fall Term.

Except as otherwise specified herein, Article 9 The Academic Environment shall remain in full force and effect as written.

The parties agree that this MOU 2024.04 is non-precedent setting and that no party shall use MOU 2024.04 for any purpose including, but not limited to any arbitration or other legal proceeding except one involving the enforcement of this MOU 2024.04.

MOU 2024.04, Entered into this 5th day of August 2024.

FOR THE ASSOCIATION	FOR THE ADMINISTRATION
Al Vyet	Jenufer Pintar (Aug 2, 2024 12:10 EDT)
Mark C. Vopat, President	Jennifer Pintar, Provost
YSU Chapter of OEA Mut f Simel	Youngstown State University
	Jennifer J. Lewis-Aey Jennifer J. Lewis-Aey (Aug S, 2024 10:05 EDI)
AJ Sumell, Chief Negotiator	Jennifer Lewis-Aey, CHRO
YSU Chapter of OEA	Youngstown State University

7.23.24 MOU 2024.4

Final Audit Report 2024-08-05

Created: 2024-07-23

By: Cindy Williams (cmwilliams12@ysu.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwK9IYdZYSeyn3mqTm5IxG_1k9DFoZ0Ix

"7.23.24 MOU 2024.4" History

- Document created by Cindy Williams (cmwilliams12@ysu.edu) 2024-07-23 2:22:27 PM GMT- IP address: 150.134.234.53
- Document emailed to Mark Vopat (mvopat@ysu.edu) for signature 2024-07-23 2:23:06 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Mark Vopat (mvopat@ysu.edu) 2024-07-23 2:35:44 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.79.149
- Document e-signed by Mark Vopat (mvopat@ysu.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-07-23 2:36:24 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 104.28.78.130
- Document emailed to AJ Sumell (ajsumell@ysu.edu) for signature 2024-07-23 2:36:26 PM GMT
- Email viewed by AJ Sumell (ajsumell@ysu.edu) 2024-07-23 - 3:03:23 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.56.254
- Document e-signed by AJ Sumell (ajsumell@ysu.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-07-23 3:04:33 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 24.239.79.192
- Document emailed to Jennifer Pintar (japintar@ysu.edu) for signature 2024-07-23 3:04:34 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jennifer Pintar (japintar@ysu.edu) 2024-07-30 3:15:42 AM GMT- IP address: 104.28.58.2
- Email viewed by Jennifer Pintar (japintar@ysu.edu)
 2024-08-02 4:09:52 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.58.254
- Document e-signed by Jennifer Pintar (japintar@ysu.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-08-02 4:10:21 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 150.134.245.4



- Document emailed to jjlewis02@ysu.edu for signature 2024-08-02 4:10:23 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jjlewis02@ysu.edu 2024-08-02 4:36:34 PM GMT- IP address: 172.226.66.86
- Signer jjlewis02@ysu.edu entered name at signing as Jennifer J. Lewis-Aey 2024-08-05 2:05:11 PM GMT- IP address: 150.134.234.54
- Document e-signed by Jennifer J. Lewis-Aey (jjlewis02@ysu.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-08-05 2:05:13 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 150.134.234.54
- Agreement completed. 2024-08-05 - 2:05:13 PM GMT